

FILED
8/30/2017 11:01 AM
Court of Appeals
Division I
State of Washington

SUPREME COURT NO. 94927-1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

FILED
AUG 31 2017
WASHINGTON STATE
SUPREME COURT

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

KYLE BRYCELAND,

Petitioner.

ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM THE COURT OF APPEALS,
DIVISION ONE

Court of Appeals No. 76738-1-I
Kitsap County No. 16-1-00059-1

PETITION FOR REVIEW

CATHERINE E. GLINSKI
Attorney for Petitioner

GLINSKI LAW FIRM PLLC
P.O. Box 761
Manchester, WA 98353
(360) 876-2736

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
A. IDENTITY OF PETITIONER.....	1
B. COURT OF APPEALS DECISION.....	1
C. ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW	1
D. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	2
E. ARGUMENT WHY REVIEW SHOULD BE GRANTED	5
1. THE COURT OF APPEALS' HOLDING THAT THERE WAS NO COMMENT ON BRYCELAND'S EXERCISE OF HIS RIGHT TO REMAIN SILENT CONFLICTS WITH OTHER DECISIONS OF THE COURT OF APPEALS AND INVOLVES A SIGNIFICANT CONSTITUTIONAL QUESTION. RAP 13.4(b)(2), (3).....	5
a. The detective who interviewed Bryceland after his arrest directly commented on Bryceland's silence.....	7
b. The State's presentation of portions of recorded phone calls constituted an indirect comment on Bryceland's right to remain silent.....	9
2. THE COURT OF APPEALS' HOLDING THAT THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR IN ADMITTING THE RECORDED STATEMENT PRESENTS AN ISSUE OF SUBSTANTIAL PUBLIC IMPORTANCE. RAP 13.4(b)(4)..	13
F. CONCLUSION.....	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Cases

<u>State v. Earls</u> , 116 Wn.2d 364, 805 P.2d 211 (1991).....	5
<u>State v. Easter</u> , 130 Wn.2d 228, 922 P.2d 1285 (1996).....	5, 8
<u>State v. Fricks</u> , 91 Wn.2d 391, 588 P.2d 1328 (1979).....	6
<u>State v. Lewis</u> , 130 Wn.2d 700, 927 P.2d 235 (1996).....	6
<u>State v. Mendes</u> , 180 Wn.2d 188, 322 P.3d 791 (2014), <u>cert. denied</u> , 135 S. Ct. 1718, 191 L. Ed. 2d 688 (2015).....	11
<u>State v. Montgomery</u> , 163 Wn.2d 577, 183 P.3d 267 (2008).....	11
<u>State v. Neal</u> , 144 Wn.2d 600, 30 P.3d 1255 (2001)	14
<u>State v. Nemitz</u> , 105 Wn. App. 205, 19 P.3d 480 (2001)	10, 13
<u>State v. Romero</u> , 113 Wn. App. 779, 54 P.3d 1255 (2002).....	6, 8, 9, 12

Federal Cases

<u>Apprendi v. New Jersey</u> , 530 U.S. 466, 120 S.Ct. 2348, 147 L.Ed.2d 435 (2000).....	11
<u>Doyle v. Ohio</u> , 426 U.S. 610, 96 S.Ct. 2240, 49 L.Ed.2d 91 (1976)	6
<u>Griffin v. California</u> , 380 U.S. 609, 14 L.Ed.2d 106, 85 S.Ct. 1229 (1965).....	5

Constitutional Provisions

U.S. Const. amend V.....	5
Wash. Const., art. I, § 9.....	5

Rules

ER 401	13
ER 402	14
ER 403	14
RAP 13.4(b)(2)	5
RAP 13.4(b)(3)	5
RAP 13.4(b)(4)	13
